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XII Copa Penalolen Master Natacion 2025 - 10-05-2025

Results
 
Event 1  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Delfines de Las Condes 411 Gatica, Carolina 1:37,33 91:40,00
Delfines de Las Condes 412 Boobier, Ginette 1:48,56 71:53,00
Master Providencia 443 Defosse, Carla 1:49,36 61:49,00
Master Recoleta 434 Velasquez, Lenismar 1:55,62 52:49,00
Penñ alolen Master 415 Alonso Stepke, Carolina 2:05,04 4NT
Santiago Deporte 406 Rosennmann, Luna 2:12,76 32:10,00

 
Event 1  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 491 Lucena, Marggi 1:52,99 91:53,98
Delfines de Las Condes 472 Cabral, Moema 2:08,43 72:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 493 Liberona, Tatiana 2:13,55 6NT
Penñ alolen Master 454 Letelier Delgadillo, Catalina 2:26,09 5NT
Master Recoleta 495 Malvacias, Erika 2:39,08 42:49,00

 
Event 1  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 521 Flores, Maya Soledad 1:49,55 91:48,00
Master San Bernardo 522 Berrios, Macarena 2:14,43 72:30,00
Penñ alolen Master 523 Avila, Marcela 2:15,11 6NT
Penñ alolen Master 544 Ramíírez Salfate, Orieta 2:35,72 52:25,00

 
Event 1  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 561 Dable, Marie Claire 1:59,26 92:10,00
Delfines de Las Condes 572 Arias, Tatiana 2:04,47 72:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 583 Valdivia Droguett, Veronica 2:25,79 62:57,00

 
Event 1  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 611 Brain, Cynthia 2:17,12 92:19,00
Penñ alolen Master 612 Meíndez, Jacqueline 2:26,89 72:35,00
Delfines de Las Condes 613 Ormazabal, Maria Claudia 2:43,50 62:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 624 Pereira Munñ oz, Sandra 2:54,15 53:02,43
Master Recoleta 625 Canñ ete, Soledad 3:39,37 43:40,00

 
Event 1  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 691 Hormazabal, Rita 1:44,53 91:45,00
Delfines de Las Condes 662 Montalvan, Eugenia 2:18,67 72:30,00

 
Event 1  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 701 Schwarzemberg, Maríía Ange í lica 3:05,09 9NT
 
Event 1  Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 751 Delgadillo, Constanza 3:17,25 92:40,00
 
Event 1  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Ironswim 441 Matulic, Juan Pablo 1:17,54 91:20,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 422 Gomez, Carlos 1:22,28 71:23,87
NÑ unñ oa Master 403 Chavez, Manuel 1:27,70 61:28,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 424 Vergara, Bruno 1:40,00 51:33,11
Lo Que Boto La Ola 415 Perez, Alfredo 1:41,03 41:52,00
Penñ alolen Master 446 Pueller, Juan Pablo 1:57,39 32:00,00
Manateam Swim 40--- Rodriguez, Carlos DQ  1:48,00
Penñ alolen Master 41--- Salvador, Agostinho DQ  NT

 
Event 1  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 451 Valera, Yorwin 1:24,56 91:22,80
NÑ unñ oa Master 482 De Elejalde, Ramiro 1:29,43 71:33,99
Penñ alolen Master 473 Contreras Saínchez, Jaime 1:29,92 61:32,00
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(Event 1  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años)
Penñ alolen Master 494 Gaí lvez, Hernaín 1:31,80 51:35,00
Master U de Chile 49*5 Navarro, Cesar 1:31,96 3 . 501:40,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 48*5 Pereda, Ricardo 1:31,96 3 . 501:34,43
Master Recoleta 467 Cerrada, Yorggyn 1:33,56 21:55,00
Penñ alolen Master 458 Paredes, David 1:35,40 11:35,00
Master U de Chile 489 Reggio, Franflyn 1:35,94  1:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 4510 Polverelli, Juan Pablo 1:36,90  1:50,00
CD Molino DE Villa Alemana-NI 4911 Diaz, Tomas 1:44,31  1:42,59
NÑ unñ oa Master 4612 Rocha, Rene 1:49,67  1:55,00
Penñ alolen Master 4813 Hidalgo Bastíías, Victor Andre ís 2:01,38  NT
Master Recoleta 4614 Quijada, Ricardo 2:02,29  1:55,00
Penñ alolen Master 47--- Santibanñ ez, Patricio DQ  1:42,00

 
Event 1  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 531 Zoppi, Giorgio 1:28,89 91:32,00
Lo Que Boto La Ola 532 Lopez, Juan Pablo 1:33,45 71:30,30
Master San Bernardo 523 Zunñ iga, Rodrigo 1:43,44 61:37,00
Penñ alolen Master 514 Tapia Reyes, Cristiaín 1:44,18 53:00,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 535 Meneses, Pedro 1:49,53 41:53,88
Penñ alolen Master 536 Barahona Liguü enñ o, Manuel 1:59,02 31:55,00

 
Event 1  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 561 Lecaros, Pablo 1:28,19 91:32,00
Master Providencia 572 Smith, Carlos 1:31,37 71:50,00
Penñ alolen Master 593 Salah, Mauricio 1:32,12 61:35,00
Penñ alolen Master 554 Silva, Raul 1:34,75 51:43,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 565 Erdwig, Esteban 1:36,81 41:40,39
Penñ alolen Master 556 Ubilla, Juan Carlos 1:37,72 31:35,00
Penñ alolen Master 557 Saavedra Espinoza, Antonio 1:54,42 22:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 568 Fernaíndez Teraín, Cristiaín 1:56,61 12:08,17
Penñ alolen Master 579 Gonzaí lez Montoya, Rodrigo 2:03,30  2:00,00
Master Recoleta 5610 Acevedo, Luis 2:03,90  2:11,82
Master Providencia 5511 Montes, Eduardo 2:07,64  2:07,00

 
Event 1  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Ironswim 601 Chacon, Yojan 1:32,87 91:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 632 Fuenzalida, Roberto 1:35,07 71:35,00
Delfines de Las Condes 613 Astudillo, Cristian 1:54,37 61:57,00
Penñ alolen Master 624 Valdivieso, Walter 2:02,27 52:05,87
Penñ alolen Master 605 Orellana Cruz, Rolando 2:05,98 42:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 626 Jara, Marco 2:17,03 3NT
Natacion Buin 64--- Garcia, Miguel DQ  2:15,00

 
Event 1  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 671 Cabello, Jorge 1:41,06 91:55,00
Penñ alolen Master 652 Cantoí , Claudio 1:48,89 71:50,00
Ironswim 683 Cabello, Andres 1:55,14 61:58,00
Delfines de Las Condes 674 Torres, Marcelo 2:06,95 51:50,00
Club Dpto Recreativo 695 Salinas, Carlos 2:40,55 4NT
NÑ unñ oa Master 676 Moreno, Luis 2:48,95 32:48,50

 
Event 1  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 711 Montero, Antonio 1:47,37 91:50,00
Penñ alolen Master 702 Arellano, Felipe 2:11,96 7NT
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(Event 1  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años)
Master San Bernardo 703 Salinas, German 2:32,86 62:30,00
Delfines de Las Condes 714 Cudworth, Bruce 2:56,79 52:30,00
Penñ alolen Master 715 Neira, Manuel 3:03,92 4NT
NÑ unñ oa Master 726 Alvarez, Ricardo 3:09,01 33:18,54

 
Event 1  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 761 Guadalupe, Jaime 2:12,36 92:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 752 Zepeda, Ricardo 2:15,85 72:19,00

 
Event 2  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 431 Santa Maria, Debora 44,52 950,00
Delfines de Las Condes 432 Baker, Harley 45,21 745,00
Penñ alolen Master 413 Villaroel, Johana 48,43 6NT
NÑ unñ oa Master 444 Contreras, Berioska 48,97 550,75
Penñ alolen Master 425 Munñ oz, Fabiola 49,79 452,00
Ironswim 446 Gonzalez, Alejandra 54,05 353,00
Penñ alolen Master 417 Smith Leyton, Johanna 1:02,52 21:08,59
Ironswim 428 Castro, Maria Fernanda 1:25,47 11:10,00

 
Event 2  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Master Recoleta 481 Vasquez, Carola 45,62 945,32
NÑ unñ oa Master 472 Aguilar, Glaisa 48,97 749,87
Delfines de Las Condes 453 Munñ oz, Ana Rosa 49,99 650,00
Delfines de Las Condes 484 Rivas, Carolina 58,01 51:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 475 Rodrííguez Ramíírez, Erika 1:02,57 41:01,00
Natacion Buin 466 Duran, Priscilla 1:12,53 31:00,00

 
Event 2  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 501 Delgado, Carola 44,20 943,50
Penñ alolen Master 522 Avila, Marcela 54,61 7NT
Penñ alolen Master 503 Ojeda Ojeda, Veroí nica 1:03,41 61:05,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 514 Gonzalez, Elena 1:04,67 51:02,66
Master San Bernardo 515 Naranjo, Vanessa 1:06,23 41:11,00
Master San Bernardo 506 Soto, Pamela 1:11,85 31:20,00
Master San Bernardo 527 Berrios, Macarena 1:14,51 21:14,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 51--- Cabeza, Marisel DQ  1:08,60
Penñ alolen Master 51--- Jerez, Soledad DQ  NT

 
Event 2  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 571 Elzo, Giovanna 45,27 946,00
Master San Bernardo 572 Ulloa, Marcela 1:07,29 71:00,00
Manateam Swim 573 Soto, Halisson 1:07,34 61:08,51
Penñ alolen Master 57--- Contreras, Marcela DQ  56,00

 
Event 2  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 611 Navarro, Veroí nica 40,35 942,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 602 Matus, Michele 54,59 755,22
Penñ alolen Master 623 Nuí nñ ez, Maríía Carolina 58,85 6NT
Penñ alolen Master 614 Torres, Sandra 58,91 51:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 615 Pasaríín, Claudia 59,70 41:02,00
Penñ alolen Master 616 Campos Carrasco, Alejandrina 1:09,00 31:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 627 Cerda, Patricia 1:10,98 2NT
Penñ alolen Master 64--- Munñ oz Jara, Veroí nica DQ  NT
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Event 2  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Master Recoleta 671 Alarcon, Silvia 1:05,25 91:03,87
Penñ alolen Master 672 Bustos Araya, Maríía Gabriela 1:06,61 71:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 683 Carvajal Illanes, Avelina 1:14,61 61:18,00
Penñ alolen Master 684 Molina, Ximena 1:15,91 51:19,00
Penñ alolen Master 695 Lizana, Miriam 1:20,68 4NT
Penñ alolen Master 656 Munñ oz Jara, Maria Graciela 1:23,35 3NT

 
Event 2  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 711 Adaros, Gladys 1:13,57 91:15,00
Penñ alolen Master 712 Dittus Tapia, Teresa 1:35,93 72:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 713 Lizana, Marcela 1:36,86 6NT
Penñ alolen Master 724 Poblete, Tamara 1:48,14 5NT

 
Event 2  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 761 Nunñ ez, Elizabeth 1:05,43 91:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 772 Morales, Elba 2:17,36 7NT

 
Event 2  Women 85-89 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 861 Kosche, Ingrid 1:20,40 91:19,00
 
Event 2  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Ironswim 431 Johnson, Benjamin 32,35 931,00
Lozada Swim Team 402 Valenzuela, David 32,83 733,00
Ironswim 403 Hernandez, Williams 33,37 634,00
Penñ alolen Master 424 Penñ a, Francisco 34,87 536,00
Master U de Chile 435 Asenjo, Felipe 36,53 437,00
Master Recoleta 446 Cabello, Daniel 43,26 347,00
Penñ alolen Master 447 Varas, Francisco 46,46 250,00
Santiago Deporte 438 Molina, Jose 51,65 158,00

 
Event 2  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Fullmar Vinñ a 451 Rearick, David 35,21 936,00
Penñ alolen Master 462 Diaz, Luis 37,30 739,50
NÑ unñ oa Master 483 Pereda, Ricardo 38,64 638,94
Ironswim 484 Farias, Cristian 42,98 545,00
Penñ alolen Master 455 Gonzaí lez Leiva, Pablo 45,24 450,00
Penñ alolen Master 476 Vidal, Rodrigo 47,74 345,00
Master Recoleta 467 Quijada, Ricardo 47,94 245,00
Natacion Buin 48--- Huencho, Hector DQ  1:15,00

 
Event 2  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 501 Arcos Barriga, Celso 37,58 944,00
Penñ alolen Master 532 Castillo, Daniel 37,83 745,00
Master U de Chile 513 Silva, Alberto 38,01 638,00
Penñ alolen Master 534 Sevil Esteban, Angel 38,02 540,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 505 Lucena, Larry 39,37 436,17
Penñ alolen Master 526 Olivares OÓ rdenes, Cristiaín 43,50 343,46
Fullmar Vinñ a 517 Bastidas, Marcelo 45,03 248,00
Penñ alolen Master 538 Nixon, Patrick 49,60 147,88
NÑ unñ oa Master 519 Reveco, Mauricio 51,12  56,13

 
Event 2  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 571 Smith, Carlos 39,53 942,00
Penñ alolen Master 562 Carrasco, Luis 44,64 747,00
Penñ alolen Master 56--- Fernaíndez Teraín, Cristiaín DQ  1:20,00
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Event 2  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Fullmar Vinñ a 611 Leal, Rene 52,58 952,00
Penñ alolen Master 622 Lantadilla Calderoí n, Mario 1:08,34 7NT

 
Event 2  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Master San Bernardo 691 Bosshardt, Rolf 56,13 91:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 652 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel 58,60 71:02,84
NÑ unñ oa Master 673 Moreno, Luis 1:06,35 61:07,40
Penñ alolen Master 674 Castro Salas, Mario 1:10,70 5NT
NÑ unñ oa Master 675 Cardenas, Eugenio 1:12,34 41:17,40
Delfines de Las Condes 666 Parada, Carlos 1:37,55 31:24,00

 
Event 2  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 711 Reyes, Cristian 53,22 950,02
Penñ alolen Master 712 Pinochet Hermosilla, Mario Rauí l 1:01,57 7NT
Penñ alolen Master 733 Labra Guí zman, Patricio 1:07,89 61:08,12
Penñ alolen Master 704 Peralta, Manuel 1:21,33 51:20,00
Penñ alolen Master 745 Silva, Segundo 1:40,78 4NT

 
Event 2  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 751 Zepeda, Ricardo 1:00,91 91:08,00
 
Event 2  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Backstroke 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 801 Andrada, Alfredo 1:14,11 9NT
 
Event 3  Women 40-44 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 431 Santa Maria, Debora 3:37,54 93:50,00
Delfines de Las Condes 412 Boobier, Ginette 3:41,97 73:45,00
Master Recoleta 433 Velasquez, Lenismar 4:00,95 65:05,79
Penñ alolen Master 414 Espinoza Correa, Andrea 4:27,92 5NT

 
Event 3  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 471 Gonzaí lez Valderrama, Paola 4:46,95 95:30,00
Delfines de Las Condes 482 Rivas, Carolina 4:58,43 74:15,00

 
Event 3  Women 50-54 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 501 Tapia, Julieta 3:55,21 93:55,00
 
Event 3  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Master Recoleta 551 Perez, Paulina 4:56,68 95:05,75
Natacion Buin 57--- Crocco, Gianina DQ  3:45,00

 
Event 3  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 611 Brain, Cynthia 4:41,01 94:47,00
Penñ alolen Master 622 Valdivia, Adriana 5:47,26 76:19,00
Master Recoleta 603 Moncada, Marisol 7:20,12 67:44,52

 
Event 3  Women 65-69 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 691 Hormazabal, Rita 3:51,41 93:50,00
Penñ alolen Master 662 Pinto Galleguillos, Rosario Soledad 4:23,72 74:20,00
Delfines de Las Condes 663 Montalvan, Eugenia 4:47,57 64:35,00

 
Event 3  Women 75-79 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 761 Nunñ ez, Elizabeth 5:06,50 95:05,00
Master San Bernardo 772 Fernandez, Gladys 5:55,07 76:30,00

 
Event 3  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 421 Gomez, Carlos 2:47,56 92:49,16
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(Event 3  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años)
Penñ alolen Master 422 Caí rdenas Silva, Felipe 3:19,11 73:30,00

 
Event 3  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 471 Garcíía Cereceda, Alexis 2:47,85 92:55,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 482 De Elejalde, Ramiro 2:54,70 73:02,67
Master Recoleta 463 Cerrada, Yorggyn 3:17,77 63:50,00
Master U de Chile 484 Reggio, Franflyn 3:28,02 53:20,00
Penñ alolen Master 475 Gonzaí lez Gutierrez, Diego 4:25,90 44:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 47--- Contreras Saínchez, Jaime DQ  3:05,00

 
Event 3  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 531 Zoppi, Giorgio 2:59,23 93:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 502 Arcos Barriga, Celso 3:02,01 73:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 523 Olivares OÓ rdenes, Cristiaín 3:37,09 63:51,00
Penñ alolen Master 534 Nixon, Patrick 4:00,36 53:56,39

 
Event 3  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 561 Lecaros, Pablo 3:10,82 93:15,00
Penñ alolen Master 562 Carrasco, Luis 3:20,87 73:30,00
Fullmar Vinñ a 573 Guzman, Pablo 3:24,15 63:31,00
Delfines de Las Condes 574 Arrigorriaga, Jaime 3:31,25 53:30,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 565 Erdwig, Esteban 3:41,26 43:48,03
Master Providencia 556 Montes, Eduardo 4:10,41 34:18,00
Master Recoleta 597 Rebuffo, Luis 4:34,26 24:45,01

 
Event 3  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 631 Aguirre, Joseí  Ignacio 4:09,83 94:30,00
 
Event 3  Men 65-69 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 661 Baeza, Patricio 4:21,03 95:00,00
 
Event 3  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter IM 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 771 Berton Ocampo, Juan Carlos 5:17,55 95:25,00
 
Event 4  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 411 Gatica, Carolina 35,35 935,00
Master Providencia 442 Defosse, Carla 36,84 737,00
Penñ alolen Master 423 Munñ oz, Fabiola 36,87 637,00
Delfines de Las Condes 434 Baker, Harley 38,04 540,00
Ironswim 445 Gonzalez, Alejandra 38,79 437,00
Penñ alolen Master 416 Alonso Stepke, Carolina 39,16 339,00
Penñ alolen Master 417 Villaroel, Johana 42,18 2NT
Penñ alolen Master 418 Espinoza Correa, Andrea 43,73 143,06
Santiago Deporte 409 Rosennmann, Luna 47,68  49,00
Penñ alolen Master 4110 Smith Leyton, Johanna 47,83  49,29
Ironswim 4211 Castro, Maria Fernanda 1:01,35  47,00

 
Event 4  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 491 Lucena, Marggi 37,11 936,92
Master Recoleta 482 Vasquez, Carola 38,19 737,07
Delfines de Las Condes 453 Munñ oz, Ana Rosa 38,65 642,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 474 Aguilar, Glaisa 40,37 548,13
Penñ alolen Master 495 Liberona, Tatiana 44,96 448,00
Delfines de Las Condes 476 Cabral, Moema 45,55 355,00
Penñ alolen Master 477 Rodrííguez Ramíírez, Erika 46,15 246,02
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(Event 4  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años)
Penñ alolen Master 458 Letelier Delgadillo, Catalina 47,11 1NT
Master Recoleta 499 Malvacias, Erika 54,33  1:13,00
Natacion Buin 4610 Duran, Priscilla 59,80  1:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 4911 Arriagada Pavez, Claudia 1:08,58  1:18,08

 
Event 4  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 501 Castillo, Roxamna 39,52 936,00
Penñ alolen Master 522 Flores, Maya Soledad 42,66 741,00
Delfines de Las Condes 503 Guzman, Marcia 45,49 645,00
Penñ alolen Master 504 Ojeda Ojeda, Veroí nica 45,51 547,52
NÑ unñ oa Master 515 Gonzalez, Elena 47,62 447,54
Penñ alolen Master 546 Ramíírez Salfate, Orieta 50,10 354,00
Penñ alolen Master 517 Jerez, Soledad 50,42 2NT
NÑ unñ oa Master 518 Cabeza, Marisel 56,28 11:00,37
Master San Bernardo 509 Soto, Pamela 1:02,43  1:06,00
Master San Bernardo 5110 Naranjo, Vanessa 1:05,76  1:16,00

 
Event 4  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 571 Arias, Tatiana 40,82 942,00
Master Providencia 562 Dable, Marie Claire 41,06 740,00
Natacion Buin 573 Crocco, Gianina 41,23 641,00
Penñ alolen Master 574 Contreras, Marcela 42,44 547,00
Penñ alolen Master 585 Valdivia Droguett, Veronica 47,62 451,00
Master Recoleta 556 Perez, Paulina 48,40 350,38
Manateam Swim 577 Soto, Halisson 50,15 249,79
Master San Bernardo 578 Ulloa, Marcela 58,99 159,00

 
Event 4  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 611 Navarro, Veroí nica 34,53 934,82
NÑ unñ oa Master 602 Matus, Michele 45,74 744,88
Penñ alolen Master 613 Meíndez, Jacqueline 47,87 649,00
Penñ alolen Master 624 Nuí nñ ez, Maríía Carolina 48,00 5NT
Delfines de Las Condes 615 Ormazabal, Maria Claudia 51,88 455,00
Penñ alolen Master 616 Torres, Sandra 53,22 350,00
Penñ alolen Master 617 Campos Carrasco, Alejandrina 53,78 21:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 628 Pereira Munñ oz, Sandra 55,12 159,10
Master Recoleta 629 Canñ ete, Soledad 58,95  1:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 6210 Cerda, Patricia 1:06,64  NT

 
Event 4  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 661 Pinto Galleguillos, Rosario Soledad 44,03 945,00
Master Recoleta 672 Alarcon, Silvia 52,22 755,00
Penñ alolen Master 683 Molina, Ximena 59,57 61:00,00
Penñ alolen Master 684 Carvajal Illanes, Avelina 1:02,83 51:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 695 Lizana, Miriam 1:17,75 4NT
Penñ alolen Master 656 Munñ oz Jara, Maria Graciela 1:23,25 3NT

 
Event 4  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 711 Adaros, Gladys 1:00,99 91:20,00
Penñ alolen Master 702 Schwarzemberg, Maríía Ange í lica 1:05,57 71:15,00
Penñ alolen Master 723 Poblete, Tamara 1:16,24 6NT
Penñ alolen Master 714 Lizana, Marcela 1:21,65 5NT
Penñ alolen Master 715 Dittus Tapia, Teresa 1:25,06 42:00,00
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Event 4  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 751 Delgadillo, Constanza 1:18,13 91:25,00
Penñ alolen Master 772 Morales, Elba 2:30,96 7NT

 
Event 4  Women 85-89 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 861 Kosche, Ingrid 1:14,49 91:13,00
 
Event 4  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Lozada Swim Team 401 Valenzuela, David 26,66 926,00
Ironswim 402 Hernandez, Williams 27,52 728,00
Ironswim 433 Johnson, Benjamin 28,11 627,00
Ironswim 444 Matulic, Juan Pablo 28,15 528,00
Penñ alolen Master 425 Penñ a, Francisco 28,37 430,00
Penñ alolen Master 426 Lorca, Ignacio 29,34 330,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 427 Vergara, Bruno 31,43 230,11
Lo Que Boto La Ola 418 Perez, Alfredo 31,94 137,40
Master Recoleta 449 Cabello, Daniel 32,39  33,01
Penñ alolen Master 4410 Varas, Francisco 37,58  40,00
Penñ alolen Master 4411 Pueller, Juan Pablo 38,92  39,00
Manateam Swim 4012 Rodriguez, Carlos 40,70  43,75
Santiago Deporte 4313 Molina, Jose 41,36  48,00

 
Event 4  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 451 Valera, Yorwin 28,66 927,80
Penñ alolen Master 492 Gaí lvez, Hernaín 32,84 735,00
Penñ alolen Master 473 Santibanñ ez, Patricio 32,92 633,00
Penñ alolen Master 454 Gonzaí lez Leiva, Pablo 34,68 536,00
CD Molino DE Villa Alemana-NI 495 Diaz, Tomas 35,16 434,72
Master U de Chile 496 Navarro, Cesar 35,70 335,00
Penñ alolen Master 487 Hidalgo Bastíías, Victor Andre ís 35,73 236,05
Penñ alolen Master 458 Paredes, David 36,26 135,00
Penñ alolen Master 479 Vidal, Rodrigo 36,35  40,00
Penñ alolen Master 4810 Mella, Rodrigo 40,71  50,00
Penñ alolen Master 4711 Gonzaí lez Gutierrez, Diego 40,95  40,00
Natacion Buin 4812 Huencho, Hector 44,06  50,00

 
Event 4  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 501 Lucena, Larry 30,69 929,97
Penñ alolen Master 532 Sevil Esteban, Angel 30,92 731,00
Penñ alolen Master 533 Castillo, Daniel 32,76 634,00
Master San Bernardo 524 Zunñ iga, Rodrigo 35,81 537,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 545 Uribe, Daniel 36,05 435,33
Penñ alolen Master 536 Barahona Liguü enñ o, Manuel 38,54 338,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 517 Reveco, Mauricio 40,33 240,20
NÑ unñ oa Master 538 Meneses, Pedro 41,11 140,48
CD Molino DE Villa Alemana-NI 509 Puelles, Emerson 46,34  44,13

 
Event 4  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 561 Briones, Eduardo 29,15 929,00
Penñ alolen Master 592 Salah, Mauricio 31,45 732,00
Delfines de Las Condes 573 Arrigorriaga, Jaime 33,86 633,00
Penñ alolen Master 554 Saavedra Espinoza, Antonio 38,28 538,00
Master Recoleta 595 Rebuffo, Luis 39,38 440,00
Master Recoleta 566 Acevedo, Luis 41,69 347,51
Penñ alolen Master 577 Gonzaí lez Montoya, Rodrigo 44,10 255,00
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Event 4  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 631 Fuenzalida, Roberto 32,03 931,00
Ironswim 602 Chacon, Yojan 34,70 734,00
Fullmar Vinñ a 613 Leal, Rene 36,71 636,00
Penñ alolen Master 634 Aguirre, Joseí  Ignacio 38,56 540,00
Penñ alolen Master 605 Orellana Cruz, Rolando 39,84 450,00
Penñ alolen Master 626 Valdivieso, Walter 42,04 341,61
Penñ alolen Master 627 Jara, Marco 43,94 2NT
Natacion Buin 648 Garcia, Miguel 47,54 147,00
Penñ alolen Master 609 Reyes, Eugenio 52,13  1:04,00
Penñ alolen Master 6210 Lantadilla Calderoí n, Mario 59,40  NT

 
Event 4  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 651 Cantoí , Claudio 35,50 935,00
Penñ alolen Master 672 Cabello, Jorge 36,74 736,00
Ironswim 683 Cabello, Andres 38,73 639,00
Master Recoleta 664 Toledo, Fredi 40,20 540,83
Delfines de Las Condes 675 Torres, Marcelo 40,23 445,00
Penñ alolen Master 656 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel 41,19 341,24
Penñ alolen Master 677 Castro Salas, Mario 52,56 2NT
Club Dpto Recreativo 698 Salinas, Carlos 55,23 1NT
Delfines de Las Condes 669 Parada, Carlos 1:11,72  1:12,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 6710 Cardenas, Eugenio 1:14,80  1:10,50

 
Event 4  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Master San Bernardo 701 Donoso, Juan 36,43 937,00
Delfines de Las Condes 712 Montero, Antonio 37,81 742,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 713 Reyes, Cristian 42,44 641,43
Master San Bernardo 704 Salinas, German 45,13 554,00
Penñ alolen Master 705 Arellano, Felipe 48,60 4NT
Penñ alolen Master 716 Neira, Manuel 52,00 3NT
NÑ unñ oa Master 727 Alvarez, Ricardo 52,37 251,14
Delfines de Las Condes 718 Cudworth, Bruce 53,43 158,00
Penñ alolen Master 719 Pinochet Hermosilla, Mario Rauí l 53,57  NT
Penñ alolen Master 7310 Labra Guí zman, Patricio 56,89  52,43
Penñ alolen Master 7011 Peralta, Manuel 58,72  1:10,00

 
Event 4  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 761 Guadalupe, Jaime 45,52 947,00
Penñ alolen Master 772 Berton Ocampo, Juan Carlos 47,61 749,00
Master San Bernardo 793 Ortiz, Mario 1:12,83 61:05,00

 
Event 4  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Freestyle 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 801 Andrada, Alfredo 1:13,28 9NT
 
Event 5  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 441 Contreras, Berioska 1:47,98 91:53,71
Master San Bernardo 412 Henriquez, Soledad 1:55,63 72:30,00

 
Event 5  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 471 Gonzaí lez Valderrama, Paola 2:22,15 93:00,00
 
Event 5  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 501 Delgado, Carola 1:52,11 91:58,40
Master Providencia 502 Tapia, Julieta 1:55,32 71:55,00
Delfines de Las Condes 503 Guzman, Marcia 2:07,18 62:15,00
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Event 5  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 571 Elzo, Giovanna 1:52,92 91:55,00
 
Event 5  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 611 Pasaríín, Claudia 2:06,01 92:07,00
Penñ alolen Master 622 Valdivia, Adriana 3:01,56 73:00,00
Master Recoleta 603 Moncada, Marisol 5:09,63 63:10,00

 
Event 5  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 671 Bustos Araya, Maríía Gabriela 2:31,99 93:10,00
 
Event 5  Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Master San Bernardo 771 Fernandez, Gladys 2:49,35 93:05,00
 
Event 5  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 401 Chavez, Manuel 1:17,73 91:18,00
Penñ alolen Master 422 Lorca, Ignacio 1:23,10 71:30,00
Master U de Chile 433 Asenjo, Felipe 1:24,66 61:26,00
Penñ alolen Master 424 Caí rdenas Silva, Felipe 1:29,70 51:37,00

 
Event 5  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Penñ alolen Master 471 Garcíía Cereceda, Alexis 1:12,57 91:15,00
Fullmar Vinñ a 452 Rearick, David 1:18,18 71:09,00
Penñ alolen Master 463 Diaz, Luis 1:19,16 61:22,00
Ironswim 484 Farias, Cristian 1:36,02 51:45,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 465 Rocha, Rene 1:51,69 41:58,00
Penñ alolen Master 48--- Mella, Rodrigo DQ  2:00,00

 
Event 5  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Master U de Chile 511 Silva, Alberto 1:29,63 91:29,00
Lo Que Boto La Ola 532 Lopez, Juan Pablo 1:35,57 71:33,50
Penñ alolen Master 513 Tapia Reyes, Cristiaín 1:41,89 63:05,00
Fullmar Vinñ a 514 Bastidas, Marcelo 1:43,29 51:45,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 545 Uribe, Daniel 1:56,29 41:56,07

 
Event 5  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Master Providencia 561 Briones, Eduardo 1:12,84 91:15,00
Penñ alolen Master 552 Silva, Raul 1:31,20 71:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 553 Ubilla, Juan Carlos 1:49,28 61:50,00

 
Event 5  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Delfines de Las Condes 611 Astudillo, Cristian 1:58,54 91:58,00
 
Event 5  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Master San Bernardo 691 Bosshardt, Rolf 2:04,36 92:10,00
Master Recoleta 662 Toledo, Fredi 2:06,20 72:14,00

 
Event 5  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Butterfly 40 a 99 años

Master San Bernardo 701 Donoso, Juan 1:46,11 91:55,00
 
Event 6  Women 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley 280 y 240 años Relay

    A1 Penñ alolen Master 3:05,92 183:00,00
1) Navarro, Veroí nica W61 2) Flores, Maya Soledad W52 3) Pasaríín, Claudia W61 4) Pinto Galleguillos, Rosario Soledad W66

 
Event 6  Women 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley 280 y 240 años Relay

    A1 Delfines de Las Condes 4:21,80 184:30,00
1) Adaros, Gladys W71 2) Hormazabal, Rita W69 3) Montalvan, Eugenia W66 4) Kosche, Ingrid W86
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(Event 6  Women 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley 280 y 240 años Relay)
    A2 Penñ alolen Master 4:47,28 145:00,00

1) Carvajal Illanes, Avelina W68 2) Delgadillo, Constanza W75 3) Bustos Araya, Maríía Gabriela W674) Schwarzemberg, Maríía Ange í lica W70
 
Event 8  Women 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley 200 a 239 años Relay

    A1 Master Providencia 3:02,93 183:05,00
1) Elzo, Giovanna W57 2) Defosse, Carla W44 3) Tapia, Julieta W50 4) Dable, Marie Claire W56

    A2 Master Recoleta 3:25,61 144:00,00
1) Vasquez, Carola W48 2) Velasquez, Lenismar W43 3) Perez, Paulina W55 4) Alarcon, Silvia W67

    A3 Penñ alolen Master 3:28,29 123:00,00
1) Contreras, Marcela W57 2) Liberona, Tatiana W49 3) Munñ oz, Fabiola W42 4) Ramíírez Salfate, Orieta W54

    A4 Delfines de Las Condes 3:41,54 103:10,00
1) Rivas, Carolina W48 2) Cabral, Moema W47 3) Guzman, Marcia W50 4) Ormazabal, Maria Claudia W61

    A5 NÑ unñ oa Master 3:55,14 84:08,00
1) Gonzalez, Elena W51 2) Rojas, Maria W39 3) Matus, Michele W60 4) Cabeza, Marisel W51

    A6 Master San Bernardo 3:55,65 64:30,00
1) Soto, Pamela W50 2) Berrios, Macarena W52 3) Henriquez, Soledad W41 4) Ulloa, Marcela W57

 
Event 9  Women 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley 160 a 199 años Relay

    A1 NÑ unñ oa Master 2:54,15 182:59,00
1) Aguilar, Glaisa W47 2) Delgado, Carola W50 3) Contreras, Berioska W44 4) Lucena, Marggi W49

    A2 Delfines de Las Condes 2:57,98 143:00,00
1) Gatica, Carolina W41 2) Santa Maria, Debora W43 3) Boobier, Ginette W41 4) Baker, Harley W43

    A3 Penñ alolen Master 3:10,84 123:00,00
1) Villaroel, Johana W41 2) Smith Leyton, Johanna W41 3) Gonzaí lez Valderrama, Paola W47 4) Castillo, Roxamna W50

 
Event 10  Men 280-319 200 SC Meter Medley 280 y mas años Relay

    A1 Penñ alolen Master 3:06,31 184:00,00
1) Zepeda, Ricardo M75 2) Cabello, Jorge M67 3) Fuenzalida, Roberto M63 4) Berton Ocampo, Juan Carlos M77

    A2 Master San Bernardo 3:56,77 144:15,00
1) Donoso, Juan M70 2) Salinas, German M70 3) Bosshardt, Rolf M69 4) Ortiz, Mario M79

 
Event 11  Men 240-279 200 SC Meter Medley 240 a 279 años Relay

    A1 Penñ alolen Master 2:43,48 183:00,00
1) Aguirre, Joseí  Ignacio M63 2) Cantoí , Claudio M65 3) Salah, Mauricio M59 4) Carrasco, Luis M56

    A2 Master Providencia 2:50,58 142:50,00
1) Smith, Carlos M57 2) Guadalupe, Jaime M76 3) Briones, Eduardo M56 4) Montes, Eduardo M55

    A3 NÑ unñ oa Master 2:57,80 122:53,00
1) Reyes, Cristian M71 2) Pereda, Ricardo M48 3) Lucena, Larry M50 4) Alvarez, Ricardo M72

    A4 Delfines de Las Condes 3:08,88 103:50,00
1) Cudworth, Bruce M71 2) Montero, Antonio M71 3) Quevedo, Ignacio M35 4) Torres, Marcelo M67

 
Event 12  Men 200-239 200 SC Meter Medley 200 a 239 años Relay

    A1 Delfines de Las Condes 2:23,06 182:38,00
1) Arrigorriaga, Jaime M57 2) Lecaros, Pablo M56 3) Zoppi, Giorgio M53 4) Fuentes, Luis M36

    A2 Penñ alolen Master 2:24,28 142:30,00
1) Sevil Esteban, Angel M53 2) Ubilla, Juan Carlos M55 3) Garcíía Cereceda, Alexis M47 4) Gaí lvez, Hernaín M49

    A3 Fullmar Vinñ a 2:35,20 122:34,00
1) Guzman, Pablo M57 2) Rearick, David M45 3) Bastidas, Marcelo M51 4) Leal, Rene M61

    A4 NÑ unñ oa Master 2:50,09 10NT
1) Erdwig, Esteban M56 2) Meneses, Pedro M53 3) Uribe, Daniel M54 4) Vergara, Bruno M42

    A5 Master Recoleta 2:54,26 83:10,00
1) Quijada, Ricardo M46 2) Cerrada, Yorggyn M46 3) Toledo, Fredi M66 4) Rebuffo, Luis M59

 
Event 13  Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley 160 a 199 años Relay

    A1 Ironswim 2:10,46 182:10,00
1) Johnson, Benjamin M43 2) Matulic, Juan Pablo M44 3) Hernandez, Williams M40 4) Chacon, Yojan M60
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(Event 13  Men 160-199 200 SC Meter Medley 160 a 199 años Relay)
    A2 NÑ unñ oa Master 2:14,33 142:17,00

1) Gomez, Carlos M42 2) Valera, Yorwin M45 3) Chavez, Manuel M40 4) Rondon, Carlos M34

    A3 Penñ alolen Master 2:16,57 122:15,00
1) Diaz, Luis M46 2) Contreras Saínchez, Jaime M47 3) Lorca, Ignacio M42 4) Penñ a, Francisco M42

    A4 Master U de Chile 2:26,25 10NT
1) Asenjo, Felipe M43 2) Reggio, Franflyn M48 3) Silva, Alberto M51 4) Navarro, Cesar M49

 
Event 14  Women 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley 120 a 159 años Relay

    A1 Penñ alolen Master 2:28,11 182:30,00
1) Moncada Delgado, Valentina W282) Reyes, Ayesha W31 3) Albornoz Ramíírez, Tania W30 4) Sartorius, Natalia W32

    A2 Master U de Chile 2:45,88 14NT
1) Grau, Sofia W27 2) Ortega, Marta W31 3) Parodi, Daniela W33 4) Aravena, Amanda W29

    A3 Delfines de Las Condes 2:49,90 123:00,00
1) Olate, Constanza W39 2) Munñ oz, Ana Rosa W45 3) Romero, Zeneira W33 4) Tomicic, Catalina W26

    A4 Pdi 2:56,92 10NT
1) Roa, Catalina W29 2) Gonzalez, Fernanda W34 3) Donoso, Javiera W31 4) Castillo, Smilling W30

    A--- NÑ unñ oa Master DQ  2:49,00
1) Jimenez, Sonia W34 2) Cuadros, Javiera W33 3) Meza, Valentina W28 4) Godoy, Ana W36

 
Event 15  Women 100-119 200 SC Meter Medley 100 a 119 años Relay

    A1 NÑ unñ oa Master 2:27,69 182:33,00
1) Vio, Begonñ a W28 2) Perez, Ariadna W26 3) Correa, Carolina W33 4) Osorio, Romina W31

    A2 Penñ alolen Master 2:38,57 142:30,00
1) Martinez Torres, Anais W25 2) Contalba Rojas, Valeria W26 3) Ubilla, Catalina W28 4) Cifuentes Gamboa, Paula W28

    A3 Pdi 3:12,89 12NT
1) Cea, Catalina W26 2) Sepulveda, Javiera W26 3) Hernandez, Anais W27 4) Rosero, Jennifer W27

 
Event 16  Women 72-99 200 SC Meter Medley 80 a 99 años Relay

    A1 Pdi 2:42,44  NT
1) Donoso, Ximena W22 2) Ganci, Valentina W20 3) Pinñ eiro, Valentina W22 4) Nunñ ez, Beatriz W22

    A2 Santiago Deporte 2:48,01  3:20,00
1) Zunñ iga, Catalina W20 2) Vega, Maria Jose W23 3) Matus, Araceli W24 4) Bastias, Ester W22

    A3 Penñ alolen Master 2:59,99  2:50,00
1) Mozoí , Amanda W22 2) Pinto, Fernanda W22 3) Garcíía, Fernanda W21 4) Rosales, Abigail W22

 
Event 17  Men 120-159 200 SC Meter Medley 120 a 159 años Relay

    A1 NÑ unñ oa Master 2:06,21 182:07,00
1) Araneda, Lucas M30 2) Perez, Romulo M33 3) Carrera, Angel M34 4) Hernandez, Carlos M29

    A2 Penñ alolen Master 2:10,08 142:15,00
1) Maganñ a, Felipe M29 2) Silva, Patricio M32 3) Loí pez Acevedo, Job M25 4) Navarrete, Erick M36

 
Event 18  Men 100-119 200 SC Meter Medley 100 a 119 años Relay

    A1 Penñ alolen Master 2:02,72 182:00,00
1) Labra Rojas, Patricio M29 2) Araya, Diego M30 3) Carrizo, Ignacio M26 4) Espinoza, Matias M33

    A2 NÑ unñ oa Master 2:12,89 142:17,00
1) Cabas, Ricardo M25 2) Perez, Vicente M30 3) Nava, Jose M34 4) Gonzalez, Daniel M26

    A3 Pdi 2:16,03 12NT
1) Mondaca, Matias M26 2) Ortiz, Matias M39 3) Venegas, Matias M26 4) Yanes, Ian M26

    A4 Delfines de Villa Alemana 2:22,28 10NT
1) Galdames, Cesar M28 2) Maturana, Sebastian M26 3) Balboa, Agustin M26 4) Acevedo, Matias M38

    A5 Master Recoleta 2:38,88 82:45,00
1) Abarca, Martin M26 2) Valenzuela, Osvaldo M25 3) Rivera, Luis M36 4) Bustamante, Javier M30

 
Event 19  Men 72-99 200 SC Meter Medley 80 a 99 años Relay

    A1 Pdi 2:03,82  NT
1) Ramos, Matias M22 2) Soto, Joaquin M19 3) Orellana, Ignacio M21 4) Sanchez, Diego M22
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(Event 19  Men 72-99 200 SC Meter Medley 80 a 99 años Relay)
    A2 Penñ alolen Master 2:33,99  2:15,00

1) Maríín, Diego M20 2) Reyes, Vicente M20 3) Muruí a, Bastiaín M22 4) Saavedra Arriagada, Lucas M24
 
Event 20  Women 18-24 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

Pdi 20--- Ganci, Valentina X1:28,29  1:28,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 24--- Senecal, Javiera X1:38,20  1:35,00
Rama Natacion El Bosque 22--- Cabrera, Fernanda X1:38,94  1:39,15
Master Recoleta 24--- Tapia, Maria Jesus X1:55,23  2:15,00
Pdi 22--- Nunñ ez, Beatriz X2:12,48  NT
Pdi 20--- Toapanta, Melanie X2:16,92  NT
Pdi 20--- Caceres, Nathalie X2:23,64  NT

 
Event 20  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 261 Perez, Ariadna 1:25,76 91:25,50
Penñ alolen Master 282 Ubilla, Catalina 1:34,69 71:45,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 283 Vio, Begonñ a 1:39,81 61:37,65
Master U de Chile 294 Aravena, Amanda 1:44,68 51:48,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 285 Garrido, Danitza 1:47,83 41:48,78
Penñ alolen Master 286 Perez Munñ oz, Constanza 2:15,01 3NT
Penñ alolen Master 26--- Contalba Rojas, Valeria DQ  1:45,00

 
Event 20  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 321 Sartorius, Natalia 1:30,30 91:33,00
Penñ alolen Master 312 Reyes, Ayesha 1:36,26 71:40,00
Master U de Chile 313 Ortega, Marta 1:40,67 61:43,43
NÑ unñ oa Master 334 Cuadros, Javiera 1:53,93 51:58,80
Master Recoleta 345 Abarca, Valentina 1:55,39 42:02,47

 
Event 20  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 381 Gonzalez Melo, Pabla 1:55,96 92:00,00
Ironswim 362 Gutierrez, Karin 1:58,27 71:59,00
Master U de Chile 373 Huenchun, Pamela 2:02,33 62:09,71
NÑ unñ oa Master 394 Rojas, Maria 2:07,15 52:12,61
Penñ alolen Master 355 Lobos, Natalia 2:26,36 4NT

 
Event 20  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

Pdi 19--- Soto, Joaquin X1:10,54  1:11,00
Deportes Vitacura 20--- Zincker, Gabriel X1:18,65  1:16,00
Penñ alolen Master 20--- Reyes, Vicente X1:21,60  1:30,00
Pdi 23--- Rojas, Benjamin X1:31,88  1:42,00
Pdi 21--- Contreras, Martin X1:40,68  1:50,00
Pdi 23--- Olivares, Pablo X1:50,19  1:50,00

 
Event 20  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

Delfines de Villa Alemana 261 Balboa, Agustin 1:18,30 91:17,98
Delfines de Villa Alemana 262 Maturana, Sebastian 1:28,98 71:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 263 Ubilla, Eduardo 1:29,69 61:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 264 Briones, Juan Pablo 1:37,91 51:50,00
Pdi 265 Yanes, Ian 1:59,34 4NT

 
Event 20  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 331 Perez, Romulo 1:17,29 91:18,51
NÑ unñ oa Master 302 Perez, Vicente 1:26,24 71:28,00
Penñ alolen Master 323 Silva, Patricio 1:28,54 61:40,00
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(Event 20  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años)
NÑ unñ oa Master 334 Gaete, Matias 1:29,18 51:32,01
Penñ alolen Master 335 Godoy Parera, Eduardo 1:29,91 41:30,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 306 Araneda, Lucas 1:34,55 31:40,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 347 Gamez, Julio 1:39,07 21:50,30
Penñ alolen Master 328 Ortega, Nicolaí s 1:42,48 12:00,00
Calambre Swim Team 309 Orrego, Ariel 1:44,07  1:45,00

 
Event 20  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 18 a 39 años

Pdi 391 Ortiz, Matias 1:27,62 91:40,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 352 Zambrano, Oscar 1:30,69 71:43,98
Delfines de Las Condes 393 Baeza, Matias 1:31,96 61:32,72
Lo Que Boto La Ola 394 Gonzalez, Rodrigo 1:35,28 51:43,29
Penñ alolen Master 355 Yanñ ez Salazar, Eduardo 1:37,50 4NT
Penñ alolen Master 376 Gonzaí lez Carrenñ o, Felipe 1:38,65 3NT
Penñ alolen Master 387 Guajardo, Juan Pablo 1:38,79 2NT
NÑ unñ oa Master 358 Olivares, Daniel 1:46,53 11:40,00
Manateam Swim 399 Plaza, Javier 1:53,47  1:52,24
Delfines de Las Condes 36--- Fuentes, Luis DQ  1:18,00

 
Event 21  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 22--- Mozoí , Amanda X37,68  38,00
Pdi 20--- Morales, Francisca X41,62  45,00
Pdi 22--- Donoso, Ximena X41,64  41,00
Santiago Deporte 20--- Zunñ iga, Catalina X42,80  45,00
Santiago Deporte 22--- Bastias, Ester X43,73  44,00
Santiago Deporte 24--- Matus, Araceli X45,03  50,00
Carabineros de Chile 22--- Navarro, Magdalena X47,26  47,00
Pdi 22--- Nunñ ez, Beatriz X50,34  45,00
Penñ alolen Master 22--- Pinto, Fernanda X50,86  51,00
Pdi 19--- Montenegro, Michelle X55,70  NT
Penñ alolen Master 22--- Rosales, Abigail X58,22  1:00,00
Vilu Swim 21--- Gurgel, Constanza X1:11,16  NT

 
Event 21  Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

Delfines de Las Condes 261 Tomicic, Catalina 35,62 940,00
Penñ alolen Master 282 Cifuentes Gamboa, Paula 39,25 742,00
Penñ alolen Master 283 Moncada Delgado, Valentina 39,48 641,00
Penñ alolen Master 254 Martinez Torres, Anais 41,70 545,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 285 Meza, Valentina 43,49 445,50
Master U de Chile 276 Grau, Sofia 43,90 343,48
Penñ alolen Master 257 Muruí a, Píía 46,20 248,00
Vilu Swim 258 Araneda, Veronica 46,80 1NT
Pdi 299 Roa, Catalina 48,01  50,00
Calambre Swim Team 2710 Jimenez, Javiera 50,34  52,00
Pdi 2611 Sepulveda, Javiera 56,11  NT
Santiago Deporte 2912 Salinas, Consuelo 57,76  1:00,00
Pdi 2713 Hernandez, Anais 1:02,50  NT
Pdi 2714 Rosero, Jennifer 1:03,84  55,00

 
Event 21  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

Smart Swim Team 311 Bazaez, Valeria 35,64 938,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 342 Jimenez, Sonia 39,97 741,00
Penñ alolen Master 333 Salazar, Tamara 44,86 645,00
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Results

(Event 21  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años)
NÑ unñ oa Master 314 Osorio, Romina 47,17 549,00
Manateam Swim 325 Reyes, Alexandra 56,30 41:02,00

 
Event 21  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 361 Godoy, Ana 43,78 946,00
Delfines de Las Condes 392 Olate, Constanza 45,32 748,00
Penñ alolen Master 383 Cerda Guí zman, Pamela 48,17 650,00
Penñ alolen Master 354 Melendez, Paloma 54,91 555,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 395 Rojas, Maria 55,86 457,97
Penñ alolen Master 356 Ramirez, Yanire 56,24 3NT
Penñ alolen Master 35--- Torres Naipil, Victoria DQ  50,62

 
Event 21  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

Pdi 22--- Sanchez, Diego X32,93  35,00
Pdi 22--- Ramos, Matias X33,98  34,00
Master Recoleta 24--- Silva, Benjamin X34,71  38,00
Pdi 21--- Sepulveda, Lukas X35,66  39,00
Penñ alolen Master 20--- Reyes, Vicente X36,06  40,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 23--- Pulgar, Eduardo X37,11  40,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 21--- Chandia, Omar X37,27  40,37
Pdi 22--- Montenegro, Jorge X38,91  39,00
Penñ alolen Master 20--- Maríín, Diego X44,08  50,00
Pdi 19--- Zunñ iga, Raul X50,16  NT
Pdi 24--- Pierola, Matias X57,14  NT

 
Event 21  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 291 Labra Rojas, Patricio 31,33 931,21
Rama Natacion El Bosque 252 Lara, Kevin 31,48 730,60
Penñ alolen Master 253 Loí pez Acevedo, Job 32,78 633,00
Penñ alolen Master 294 Maganñ a, Felipe 33,85 540,00
Penñ alolen Master 265 Ubilla, Eduardo 38,19 438,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 286 Galdames, Cesar 42,09 342,65
Pdi 267 Venegas, Matias 45,98 2NT
Master Recoleta 258 Valenzuela, Osvaldo 51,90 157,00
Pdi 269 Mondaca, Matias 51,94  NT
Penñ alolen Master 2510 Reyes, Gabriel 1:02,74  NT

 
Event 21  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 331 Espinoza, Matias 31,87 933,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 302 Araneda, Lucas 34,60 735,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 343 Nava, Jose 36,78 636,08
NÑ unñ oa Master 344 Rondon, Carlos 37,18 538,80
Penñ alolen Master 315 Jeldes Henrííquez, Lukas 38,51 439,00
Penñ alolen Master 316 Saez, Nicolas 40,15 349,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 317 Araujo, Gabriel 40,21 246,11

 
Event 21  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Backstroke 18 a 39 años

Carabineros de Chile 351 De Orte, Andres 30,83 930,00
Penñ alolen Master 372 Baptista, Nelson 39,14 7NT
Pdi 393 Ortiz, Matias 39,44 637,00
Penñ alolen Master 354 Yanñ ez Salazar, Eduardo 43,93 5NT
Delfines de Las Condes 365 Pulido, Johan 51,47 41:00,00
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Event 22  Women 18-24 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

Pdi 20--- Ganci, Valentina X3:02,05  3:00,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 24--- Senecal, Javiera X3:07,63  3:05,00
Santiago Deporte 20--- Zunñ iga, Catalina X3:24,40  3:28,00
Santiago Deporte 23--- Vega, Maria Jose X3:30,92  3:40,00
Santiago Deporte 24--- Matus, Araceli X3:44,20  4:00,00

 
Event 22  Women 25-29 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 261 Perez, Ariadna 2:49,21 92:50,00
Delfines de Las Condes 262 Tomicic, Catalina 3:10,21 73:25,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 283 Vio, Begonñ a 3:12,50 63:08,33
Penñ alolen Master 254 Martinez Torres, Anais 3:19,86 53:24,00
Penñ alolen Master 275 Carter, Daniela 4:29,83 44:30,00

 
Event 22  Women 30-34 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

Master U de Chile 331 Parodi, Daniela 3:20,08 93:28,00
Master U de Chile 312 Ortega, Marta 3:40,07 73:42,08
Master Recoleta 343 Abarca, Valentina 3:44,48 63:58,04
Pdi 314 Donoso, Javiera 4:00,00 53:57,00
Manateam Swim 325 Barria, Jazmin 4:14,26 44:15,20
Penñ alolen Master 336 Herrera Rojas, Gema 4:17,23 34:44,00
Manateam Swim 327 Reyes, Alexandra 4:45,31 24:44,00

 
Event 22  Women 35-39 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

Delfines de Las Condes 391 Olate, Constanza 3:44,25 93:50,00
Penñ alolen Master 382 Cerda Guí zman, Pamela 3:49,42 73:47,00

 
Event 22  Men 18-24 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

Pdi 19--- Soto, Joaquin X2:28,47  2:30,00
Deportes Vitacura 20--- Zincker, Gabriel X2:42,01  2:45,00
Pdi 22--- Ramos, Matias X2:54,20  2:58,00
Master Recoleta 24--- Silva, Benjamin X2:57,16  2:58,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 22--- Garay M, Victor X3:02,78  3:04,11
Pdi 22--- Sanchez, Diego X3:03,62  3:05,00
Penñ alolen Master 24--- Saavedra Arriagada, Lucas X3:13,79  3:30,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 23--- Pulgar, Eduardo X3:26,14  NT
Pdi 22--- Latoja, Christopher XDQ  3:05,00

 
Event 22  Men 25-29 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 251 Loí pez Acevedo, Job 2:34,78 92:40,00
Penñ alolen Master 262 Carrizo, Ignacio 2:35,55 72:47,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 253 Cabas, Ricardo 2:52,23 63:20,50
Master Recoleta 264 Abarca, Martin 3:01,22 53:15,00
Penñ alolen Master 285 Berroeta, Sebastiaín 3:11,29 43:30,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 266 Gonzalez, Daniel 3:13,32 33:15,00
Universidad Nacional Andres B 277 Iturriaga, Andres 3:25,22 23:10,00
Manateam Swim 258 Walter, Raul 3:55,79 14:03,08
Natacion Buin 29--- Rivera, Ignacio DQ  4:00,00

 
Event 22  Men 30-34 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 301 Araya, Diego 2:35,28 92:35,97
NÑ unñ oa Master 332 Perez, Romulo 2:45,02 72:42,51
NÑ unñ oa Master 333 Gaete, Matias 3:07,88 63:18,86
Master U de Chile 344 Huenchun, Rodrigo 3:38,85 5NT
Penñ alolen Master 325 Ortega, Nicolaí s 3:52,36 44:00,00
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XII Copa Penalolen Master Natacion 2025 - 10-05-2025

Results

(Event 22  Men 30-34 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años)
NÑ unñ oa Master 34--- Gamez, Julio DQ  3:36,11

 
Event 22  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter IM 18 a 39 años

Carabineros de Chile 351 De Orte, Andres 2:37,08 92:39,00
Lo Que Boto La Ola 392 Gonzalez, Rodrigo 3:32,27 73:34,39

 
Event 23  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 22--- Mozoí , Amanda X31,93  32,02
Rama Natacion El Bosque 22--- Cabrera, Fernanda X34,61  35,00
Santiago Deporte 22--- Bastias, Ester X36,18  36,00
Carabineros de Chile 22--- Navarro, Magdalena X36,93  37,50
Penñ alolen Master 21--- Garcíía, Fernanda X37,26  40,00
Pdi 22--- Pinñ eiro, Valentina X38,56  38,00
Pdi 20--- Morales, Francisca X40,26  37,00
Pdi 20--- Toapanta, Melanie X40,76  38,00
Pdi 20--- Caceres, Nathalie X41,21  40,00
Penñ alolen Master 22--- Pinto, Fernanda X43,27  43,00
Penñ alolen Master 22--- Rosales, Abigail X44,10  50,00
Master Recoleta 24--- Tapia, Maria Jesus X44,57  43,00
Pdi 19--- Montenegro, Michelle X46,31  NT
Vilu Swim 21--- Gurgel, Constanza X53,72  NT

 
Event 23  Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 281 Cifuentes Gamboa, Paula 34,21 935,00
Penñ alolen Master 282 Moncada Delgado, Valentina 34,32 738,00
Penñ alolen Master 263 Contalba Rojas, Valeria 34,33 635,00
Pdi 294 Roa, Catalina 38,20 540,00
Santiago Deporte 255 Rojas, Maria Valentina 38,70 445,00
Penñ alolen Master 256 Muruí a, Píía 38,71 339,00
Pdi 277 Rosero, Jennifer 39,61 240,00
Pdi 268 Cea, Catalina 39,87 1NT
Calambre Swim Team 279 Jimenez, Javiera 39,95  40,00
Vilu Swim 2510 Araneda, Veronica 40,08  NT
Delfines de Villa Alemana 2811 Garrido, Danitza 40,22  39,07
Master U de Chile 2712 Grau, Sofia 42,81  39,89
Santiago Deporte 2913 Salinas, Consuelo 43,59  50,00
Penñ alolen Master 2614 Leonart, Vanessa 45,44  50,00
Pdi 2715 Hernandez, Anais 45,57  NT
Pdi 2616 Sepulveda, Javiera 45,72  NT

 
Event 23  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

Smart Swim Team 311 Bazaez, Valeria 29,80 929,80
NÑ unñ oa Master 332 Correa, Carolina 31,03 731,77
Penñ alolen Master 303 Albornoz Ramíírez, Tania 31,38 638,00
Penñ alolen Master 324 Sartorius, Natalia 32,55 534,00
Delfines de Las Condes 335 Romero, Zeneira 32,64 434,00
Pdi 346 Gonzalez, Fernanda 36,03 338,00
Pdi 307 Castillo, Smilling 36,40 236,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 318 Osorio, Romina 37,39 138,84
Penñ alolen Master 319 Reyes, Ayesha 37,80  NT
Penñ alolen Master 3310 Salazar, Tamara 37,99  40,00
Pdi 3111 Donoso, Javiera 40,04  36,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 3312 Cuadros, Javiera 43,90  42,34
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Results

(Event 23  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años)
NÑ unñ oa Master 3213 Barrionuevo, Andrea 1:03,25  1:30,00

 
Event 23  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 361 Godoy, Ana 33,24 937,00
Penñ alolen Master 352 Torres Naipil, Victoria 37,45 737,65
Penñ alolen Master 353 Melendez, Paloma 43,38 645,00
Penñ alolen Master 354 Ramirez, Yanire 44,24 5NT
Penñ alolen Master 385 Gonzalez Melo, Pabla 44,60 41:00,00
Master U de Chile 376 Huenchun, Pamela 46,38 345,88
Penñ alolen Master 357 Lobos, Natalia 48,19 250,78

 
Event 23  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

Carabineros de Chile 23--- Martinez, Alexandro X26,40  26,50
Pdi 21--- Orellana, Ignacio X27,17  27,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 19--- Agudelo, Joseph X28,25  28,50
Delfines de Villa Alemana 21--- Berrios, Sebastian X29,73  29,00
Pdi 22--- Montenegro, Jorge X30,57  30,00
Pdi 24--- Pierola, Matias X30,59  NT
Pdi 23--- Marileo, Benjamin X30,60  30,00
Pdi 24--- Saez, Benjamin X30,64  29,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 21--- Chandia, Omar X30,82  30,34
Pdi 21--- Sepulveda, Lukas X31,43  30,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 22--- Morales, Ignacio X31,49  35,00
Manateam Swim 19--- Frau, Jose Pablo X32,59  33,98
Penñ alolen Master 20--- Maríín, Diego X34,83  40,00
Pdi 23--- Olivares, Pablo X36,40  36,00
Penñ alolen Master 22--- Muruí a, Bastiaín X36,41  NT
Pdi 21--- Contreras, Martin X36,41  36,00
Pdi 19--- Zunñ iga, Raul X38,79  NT

 
Event 23  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 291 Hernandez, Carlos 26,06 926,12
Penñ alolen Master 292 Labra Rojas, Patricio 27,32 727,22
NÑ unñ oa Master 253 Cabas, Ricardo 27,86 629,21
Penñ alolen Master 294 Maganñ a, Felipe 29,19 532,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 265 Gonzalez, Daniel 29,75 430,00
Master Recoleta 266 Abarca, Martin 30,02 329,26
Universidad Nacional Andres B 277 Iturriaga, Andres 30,23 230,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 268 Maturana, Sebastian 30,64 132,00
Penñ alolen Master 269 Briones, Juan Pablo 31,34  34,22
Delfines de Villa Alemana 2810 Galdames, Cesar 31,69  30,00
Natacion Buin 2911 Rivera, Ignacio 33,63  35,00
Penñ alolen Master 2712 Echeverríía, Pablo 34,04  34,00
Pdi 2613 Mondaca, Matias 37,34  NT
Master Recoleta 2514 Valenzuela, Osvaldo 39,15  45,00
Pdi 2615 Yanes, Ian 39,76  NT
Pdi 2616 Venegas, Matias 40,23  NT
Penñ alolen Master 2517 Reyes, Gabriel 40,37  NT
Vilu Swim 2918 Martinez, Francisco 42,02  NT

 
Event 23  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 331 Espinoza, Matias 27,03 927,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 342 Carrera, Angel 27,48 728,26
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(Event 23  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años)
NÑ unñ oa Master 343 Rondon, Carlos 29,38 629,50
Penñ alolen Master 314 Saez, Nicolas 31,34 534,00
Penñ alolen Master 325 Silva, Patricio 31,37 431,00
Penñ alolen Master 336 Godoy Parera, Eduardo 31,42 333,00
Carabineros de Chile 307 Caceres, Pablo 31,81 231,00
Penñ alolen Master 318 Jeldes Henrííquez, Lukas 32,91 134,00
Master U de Chile 349 Huenchun, Rodrigo 33,62  33,30

 
Event 23  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 361 Navarrete, Erick 27,59 936,00
Delfines de Las Condes 362 Fuentes, Luis 27,83 727,00
Delfines de Las Condes 353 Quevedo, Ignacio 28,17 629,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 354 Zambrano, Oscar 30,15 530,14
Penñ alolen Master 375 Baptista, Nelson 30,63 4NT
Penñ alolen Master 356 Fuentes, Cristoí bal 31,02 333,00
Penñ alolen Master 377 Gonzaí lez Carrenñ o, Felipe 31,36 2NT
Master Recoleta 368 Rivera, Luis 31,65 134,39
Penñ alolen Master 369 Mondion, Gonzalo 32,42  40,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 3510 Olivares, Daniel 32,58  31,60
Delfines de Villa Alemana 3811 Acevedo, Matias 32,96  33,00
Penñ alolen Master 3812 Guajardo, Juan Pablo 33,62  43,00
Delfines de Las Condes 3913 Baeza, Matias 34,19  33,65
Master U de Chile 3714 Vegas, Nicolas 35,30  34,80
Manateam Swim 3915 Plaza, Javier 37,28  37,70
Penñ alolen Master 3616 Pinto, Iron 39,92  41,00

 
Event 24  Women 18-24 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años

Santiago Deporte 23--- Vega, Maria Jose X1:35,09  1:40,00
Pdi 22--- Donoso, Ximena X1:44,75  1:45,00
Penñ alolen Master 21--- Garcíía, Fernanda X1:48,80  2:00,00
Pdi 22--- Pinñ eiro, Valentina X1:49,89  NT

 
Event 24  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 281 Ubilla, Catalina 1:24,77 91:25,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 282 Meza, Valentina 1:37,26 71:37,93
Penñ alolen Master 273 Carter, Daniela 2:05,45 62:30,00
Santiago Deporte 25--- Rojas, Maria Valentina DQ  2:00,00

 
Event 24  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 331 Correa, Carolina 1:14,96 91:15,77
Penñ alolen Master 302 Albornoz Ramíírez, Tania 1:19,57 71:19,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 343 Jimenez, Sonia 1:26,74 61:31,00
Pdi 344 Gonzalez, Fernanda 1:36,03 51:55,00
Master U de Chile 335 Parodi, Daniela 1:41,44 41:47,00
Manateam Swim 326 Barria, Jazmin 1:57,51 32:12,00
Penñ alolen Master 337 Herrera Rojas, Gema 2:01,83 22:20,00
Pdi 30--- Castillo, Smilling DQ  1:55,00

 
Event 24  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años

Carabineros de Chile 23--- Martinez, Alexandro X1:06,46  1:09,00
Pdi 21--- Orellana, Ignacio X1:11,44  1:13,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 19--- Agudelo, Joseph X1:17,16  1:30,00
Penñ alolen Master 23--- Figueroa, Francisco X1:21,08  NT
Delfines de Villa Alemana 21--- Berrios, Sebastian X1:25,37  1:27,00
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(Event 24  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años)
Pdi 22--- Latoja, Christopher X1:25,48  1:32,00
Manateam Swim 19--- Frau, Jose Pablo X1:30,03  1:30,41
Pdi 23--- Marileo, Benjamin X1:31,92  1:34,00
Penñ alolen Master 24--- Saavedra Arriagada, Lucas X1:33,83  1:36,00
Pdi 24--- Saez, Benjamin X1:33,92  1:32,00
Pdi 23--- Rojas, Benjamin X1:39,05  1:32,00

 
Event 24  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años

NÑ unñ oa Master 291 Hernandez, Carlos 1:06,82 91:07,13
Rama Natacion El Bosque 252 Lara, Kevin 1:07,19 71:05,92
Penñ alolen Master 263 Carrizo, Ignacio 1:09,20 61:11,00
Delfines de Villa Alemana 264 Balboa, Agustin 1:09,72 51:10,00
Manateam Swim 255 Walter, Raul 1:46,86 41:43,54
Penñ alolen Master 276 Echeverríía, Pablo 1:50,53 31:50,00

 
Event 24  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 301 Araya, Diego 1:10,39 91:11,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 342 Nava, Jose 1:17,47 71:21,34
NÑ unñ oa Master 343 Carrera, Angel 1:20,35 61:16,27
Carabineros de Chile 304 Caceres, Pablo 1:24,87 51:25,00
NÑ unñ oa Master 315 Araujo, Gabriel 1:25,76 41:28,88
NÑ unñ oa Master 306 Perez, Vicente 1:27,50 31:30,00
Calambre Swim Team 307 Orrego, Ariel 1:37,72 21:45,00

 
Event 24  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Butterfly 18 a 39 años

Penñ alolen Master 361 Navarrete, Erick 1:13,31 91:15,00
Delfines de Las Condes 352 Quevedo, Ignacio 1:13,48 71:19,00
Penñ alolen Master 353 Fuentes, Cristoí bal 1:22,27 61:30,00
Penñ alolen Master 364 Mondion, Gonzalo 1:24,92 51:27,00
Master Recoleta 365 Rivera, Luis 1:29,09 41:35,72
Penñ alolen Master 366 Pinto, Iron 2:03,91 32:30,00


